The following table shows the sensitivity of the economic value of shareholders’ equity (after tax) by currency for those currencies where TD has material
exposure.

TABLE 41 SENSITIVITY OF AFTER-TAX ECONOMIC VALUE AT RISK BY CURRENCY
(millions of Canadian dollars)   As at Oct. 31, 2010   As at Oct. 31, 2009
Currency   100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase  100 bps decrease
Canadian dollar $ (12.4) $ (68.1) $ (0.5) $ (67.6)
U.S. dollar  (153.0) (48.4) (85.1) (69.4)
  $ (165.4) $ (116.5) $ (85.6) $ (137.0)

For the EaR measure (not shown on the graph), a 100 basis point increase in interest rates on October 31, 2010 would have decreased pre-tax net income
by $20.7 million (2009 – $95.2 million decrease) in the next 12 months. A 100 basis point decrease in interest rates on October 31, 2010 would have
increased pre-tax net income by $20.7 million (2009 – $95.2 million increase) in the next 12 months. The low level of EaR implies low net cashflow repricing
sensitivity.

   The following table shows the sensitivity of net income (pre-tax) by currency for those currencies where TD has material exposure.

TABLE 42 SENSITIVITY OF PRE-TAX EARNINGS AT RISK BY CURRENCY
(millions of Canadian dollars)  As at Oct. 31, 2010 As at Oct. 31, 2009
Currency  100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase  100 bps decrease
Canadian dollar $ (1.0) $ 1.0 $ (72.6) $ 72.6
U.S. dollar  (19.7) 19.7 (22.6) 22.6
  $ (20.7) $ 20.7 $ (95.2) $ 95.2

Managing Non-trading Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk refers to losses that could result from changes in foreign-currency exchange rates. Assets and liabilities that are denominated in foreign
currencies have foreign exchange risk.
 We are exposed to non-trading foreign exchange risk from our investments in foreign operations. When our foreign currency assets are greater or less than
our liabilities in that currency, they create a foreign currency open position. An adverse change in foreign exchange rates can impact our reported net income
and shareholders’ equity and also our capital ratios. Our objective is to minimize these impacts.